MRD 12.28.99	PE	103	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB NO 0551-0011 (mxp.4/94) Copyright 1995-97 LegalStar POBA/REVO2	OME	BROFFICE BROKE	REC

02-01-2000



ket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	254495 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
PRINCETON PRODUCTS, INC.	Name: DONALQ +LOUISE ShEELEN
	Address: 1290 Guff Blub. #201
	Address. 15/0 Gall Paris
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: CIEARWATER State/Prov.: [-]
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 33767
	Country. 219. 337 2
Execution Date: July 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	D 341,980
	5.311 625
	5.577, 278
	D 341,980 5,311,625 5,577,278 5,806,115
Additional numbers	Yes KNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: D. ShEELEW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Registration No.	
Address: 1290 Gulf BlvD. #201	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 1.270 Gull 1310 D. 2001	Authorized to be charged to deposit consumt
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: CLEARWATER State/Prov.: FI.	'
Country: USA ZIP: 33767	!
01/31/2000 BORATES - 00000092 3419887	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC+5A1 / 160.00 DP	
Statement and signature.	All the state of t
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
LOUISE M. SHEELEN Loans	theelen 12/22/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheat, attachments, and

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Princeton Products, Inc. a corporation, having a principal place of business and mailing address at 717 Lakeview Rd., Clearwater, Fl. 33767, is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in U.S. Design Patent Des. 341,980; U.S. Patent 5,311,625; US Patent 5,577,278, and US Patent 5,806,115 and

WHEREAS, Donald D. Sheelen and Louise M. Sheelen individuals operating under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business and mailing address at 1290 Gulf Blvd., Unit 201, Clearwater, Fl. 33767 and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby without reservation:

1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted on said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions and discoveries, said application for said Letters Patent;

PATENT REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0133

- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent application in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee; as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrants that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions and discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions and discoveries; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance:
- 5. Binds Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns as well as itself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignees expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all

PATENT REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0134

documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's heirs, legal representatives or assigns and which may be useful for establishing the acts of Assignor's conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries. Assignor also agrees to provide, at no cost to Assignor, any reasonable information or assistance to Assignee in any infringement actions Assignee shall decide to initiate in order to enforce the patent rights being transferred herein provided, however, all expenses incurred in such infringement actions shall be paid entirely by Assignee.

In testimony of which Assignor has signed it's name below through it's duly authorized representative, this 13 day of

Princeton Products, Inc.

Chairman

COUNTY OF Pure Down iss

On this/2 day of July , 1999, before me personally appeared, Louise Sheelen, Managing Partner of Truman Products, signer and scaler of the foregoing instrument, who, being duly authorized, acknowledged the same to be here free act and deed and the free act deed of said corporation.

Jeanne E. Krollage MY COMMISSION # CC838769 EXPIRES August 23, 2003
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

**RECORDED: 12/28/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0135**